

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CR I M P . N O . 6 1 1 3 / 2 0 0 6 in W R I T P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 2 3 4 O F 2 0 0 0

V I R E N P A N D E Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S . Respondent(s)

( for restoration and office report)

Date: 1 7 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)

In- Per son

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv  
Mr. Manish Ku m a r , Adv.  
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswa s, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sush m a Suri , Adv

Mr.D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R  
Crimin al Miscellaneous Petition No.6 1 1 3 of 200 6

is allowed and the writ petition is restored to its original number.

The petitioner appears in person and prays that this matter be listed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India. The Registry shall place the matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(PA W A N K U M A R)  
C O U R T M A S T E R  
(signed order is placed on the file)

(ANAN D SING H)  
C O U R T M A S T E R

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C R I M I N A L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

200 6 C R I M I N A L M I S C E L L A N E O U S P E T I T I O N N O . 6 1 1 3 O F

I N

W R I T P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO.2 3 4 O F 2 0 0 0

V I R E N P A N D E Y ... A P P E L L A N T

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .  
R E S P O N D E N T S ...

OR D E R

Crimin al            Miscellaneous            Petition            No.6 1 1 3            of            200 6            is  
allowed and the writ petition is restored to its original number.

The petitioner appears in person and prays that this matter  
be listed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India. The Registry  
shall place the matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

. J.

.....  
( H.K. S E M A )

..... J.  
( P. SATH A S I V A M )

N E W D E L H I ,  
S E P T E M B E R 1 7 , 2 0 0 7 .