

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 234 OF 2000

VIREN PANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report )Date: 13/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner-in-person has filed this Writ  
Petition. He is not present when the matter is called for  
hearing. Perhaps he was not aware of the posting of the case.  
Send a communication to the petitioner that the case will be  
posted for final disposal on 12.04.2010.

Meanwhile, the State shall file its counter  
affidavit.(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Veera Verma)  
Court Master