

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 234 OF 2000

VIREN PANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional  
documents,permission to file addl. Submissions and office  
report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr.Deepak Thakur, Adv.  
Mr.A.Deb Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.  
For Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv  
  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.  
  
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 17.09.2010.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Asstt. Registrar