

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 234 OF 2000

VIREN PANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,  
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL SUBMISSIONS and office report ))

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the petitioner who appears in person as well as learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

We find no merit in this Writ Petition. The same is accordingly, dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 234 OF 2000

VIREN PANDE

Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the petitioner who appears in person as well as learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

We find no merit in this Writ Petition. The same is accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.  
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,  
September 17, 2010